

h
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 10405/2012

D.S.KUNDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IQBAL BINDRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petition on the ground that the petitioner has made certain mis-statement of facts in the Special Leave Petition. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he should be granted permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petition with liberty to file fresh SLP. This, in my view, cannot be permitted, for the petitioner, although, might be justified for reasons known to him for withdrawing the Special Leave Petition, the request seeking an observation from this Court to allow him to file fresh SLP, cannot be permitted.

Learned counsel then submitted that instead of withdrawing the Special Leave Petition, he will file an application for making necessary corrections in the existing SLP itself, which, in my view, can be permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, therefore, seeks permission to withdraw this application for withdrawal of the SLP, which is granted.

I.A.No. 2 of 2012 for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petition is, therefore, dismissed as withdrawn.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is now permitted to file proper application for making necessary corrections in the Special Leave Petition.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|

|