

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 10405/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2012 in CR No.3558/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

D.S.KUNDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IQBAL BINDRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By Order dated 07.01.2013, while permitting the applicant to withdraw I.A.No.2 of 2012, by which the applicant wanted to withdraw the Special Leave Petition itself, time was granted to file appropriate application for making necessary corrections in the Special Leave Petition.

Today, on perusing the Office Report, it is disclosed that the petitioner did not file necessary application, as directed in the said Order dated 07.01.2013 till 03.06.2013.

The Registry to verify whether any application was filed after 3rd June, 2013, and report. Call after the necessary report is filed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)

|(Indu Bala Kapur)

|AR-cum-PS

| |Court Master