

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 10405/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2012 in CR No.3558/2011, of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

D.S.KUNDU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IQBAL BINDRA & ANR Respondent(s)  
(Office report for directions)

Date: 24/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since there is no representation for the petitioner. The  
Special Leave Petition is dismissed for default, in spite of order  
dated 16.9.2013.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master